
Bank Account Details: 

The following reported candidates are provisionally selected for admission into PG (Phase-I|I, Spot Selection) 1or 
the session 2025-26. They have to 1ake admission from Dato- 03-11-2025 (10:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M.) & 06-1l-2025 ( 
T0:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M.) positively by submitting all the necessary documents in original & Photocopies for veriticaion 
along with the admission fees will be deposited dircctly at the College in online mode (Net Banking/Bank 
Challan/NEFT/UPl etc.) only in the Bank Account details as mentioned below, failing which their claim for admission 

shall be forfeited. Cash transaction is strictly prohibited. 

IFSC Code: 10BAOROGBO1 
Bank Account No. : 106932003000031 

M.P.C. AUTONOMOUS CoLLECE, TAKHATPUR, BARIPADA 

Note: 

Name of the Bank & Branch : Odisha Gramya Bank,College Campus Branch, Takatpur. Baripada 
Name of the Account Holder: Principal, M.P.C. (Autonomous) College, Baripada 

SI# 

No.A-16 (1-A) 

1) College Leaving Certificate (CLC) 0s mandatory for admission. 

1 

2) Afiler depositing the Admission Fees in online mode, the students are to submit their online payment receipts in the 
College Open Stage compulsory on Dated 03-|1-2025 & 06-11-2025 for (PG Phase-II, Spot-Selection) for the session 
2025-26 

3 

3) The non-payment of Admission fees within the dateline will lead to cancellation of admission. 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, 

12 

Barcode No. Applicant Name 

25PO861727 JAYASHREE SASMAL 

25P1033567 Dakhin Murmu 

4 25PO169458 Barsha Murmu 

25P1528996 KALICHARAN MARNDI 

25PO525758 LITU DASH 

25PO213262 Raj Kumar Mohanta 

7 25P1063189 RAJESH NAYAK 

Merit List of PG Phase-lII, Spot Selection 

25P1798784 SUNIL TUDU 

10 25P0455097 

9 25P1245110 Madhabi Barman 

Rashan Kumar 
Mohanta 

25P1438893 PRAKASH BEHERA 

25P9400510 ASHISH DEHURI 

|Gender Subject 

Female Chemistry 

Male 

Male Commerce 

Female Economics 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Male 

Female 

Male 

Commerce 

Male 

Male 

/ Date : 01-11-2025 

English 

Hindi 

History 

History 

Education SCBC 

History 

Odia 

Social Total 
Category Mark 

Page 1 of 2 

SCBC 

ST 

ST 

ST 

Education General 29.75 

ST 

ST 

SCBC 

SCBC 

SC 

8.25 

ST 

16.5 

6.5 

11.25 

52.5 

5 

2.25 

13.25 

7.75 

7.25 

29.75 

Admission Fee 

1445 

1381 

1381 

1381 

1587 

1587 

1381 

1381 

1393 

1537 

1381 

1381 

Waiting 
Rank 

WL-2 

WL-1 

WL-3 

WL-3 

WL-1 

WL-4 

WL-2 

WL-1 

WL-2 

WL-3 

WL-5 

WL-1 

Remarks 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 



Si# 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Barcode No. Applicant Name 

25PO091721 JHUNARANI BEHERA 

25P4858610 

25P2119810 

7 

SWASTI PRAJNA 
MOHANTY 

PRACHYA BIJAYINI 
SAHU 

25P1494993 ABINASH SWAIN 

25PO638907 

25P1020204 Chinmay kumar Das 

BISHNUPRIYA 
MOHANTA 

Gender 

Female 

Female 

Documents Submission at the time of admission: 

Female 

Male 

Female 

8 Original Migration Certificate. 

Male 

Original & Photocopy of 10th Cetificate & Marksheet. 

Memo No.385 

Subject 

Odia 

Three (4) recent Colour Passport Size Photographs. 

Physics 

Physics 

I/ Date 01-11-2025 

Zoology 

4 Original &Photocopy of +3 Examinations Certificate & Marksheet. 

Zoology 

Zoology 

6 Original Conduct Certificate from the Institution last attended. 

9 Original ST/SClother Reservation Certficates, If applicable 

Social 

CategorY 

SCBC 

5 Original College Leaving Certificate (CLC) from the Institution last attended. 

SCBC 
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SCBC 

SCBC 

SC 

SCBC 

Printout of your Common Application Form PG (Phase-|ll) Spot Selection-2025-26 

Total 
Mark 

25.25 

7.5 

7.25 

38 

21.75 

3 Original & Photocopy of Higher Secondary/+2 or Equivalent Examinations Certificate & Marksheet. 

21 

Admission Fee 

1393 

1445 

1445 

1613 

1431 

1445 

Waiting Remarks 
Rank 

WL-2 

WL-4 

WL-5 

WL-1 

WL-7 

WL-8 

Principal, 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

Selected 

M.P.C. Autonomous College, 
Takhatpur, Baripada. 

Copy to all Notice Boards / In-charge, e-Admission /Accounts Bursar / Academic Bursar /HC/ DA, Admission/ 

Collection Counter / Sri P.R. Prasad for information & he is requested to upload the Merit list in the College Website. 

M.P.C. Autonomous College, 
Takhatpur, Baripada. 
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