OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, M.P.C. AUTONOMOUS COLLEGE, TAKHATPUR, BARIPADA

No.A-16 (1-A) : 3884 // Date : 01-11-2025

The following reported candidates are provisionally selected for admission into PG (Phase-III, Spot Selection) for the session 2025-26. They have to take admission from Date- 03-11-2025 (10:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M.) & 06-11-2025 (10:00 A.M. to 05:00 P.M.) by submitting all the necessary documents in original & Photocopies for verification along with the admission fees will be deposited directly at the College in online mode (Net Banking/Bank

Challan/NEFT/UPI etc.) only in the Bank Account details as mentioned below, failing which their claim for admission shall be forfeited. Cash transaction is strictly prohibited.

Bank Account Details:

Bank Account No.: 106932003000031

IFSC Code: IOBA0ROGB01

Name of the Bank & Branch: Odisha Gramya Bank, College Campus Branch, Takatpur, Baripada

Name of the Account Holder: Principal, M.P.C. (Autonomous) College, Baripada

Note:

1) College Leaving Certificate (CLC) is mandatory for admission.

2) After depositing the Admission Fees in online mode, the students are to submit their online payment receipts in the College Open Stage compulsory on Dated 03-11-2025 & 06-11-2025 for (PG Phase-III, Spot-Selection) for the session 2025-26

3) The non-payment of Admission fees within the dateline will lead to cancellation of admission.

Merit List of PG Phase-III, Spot Selection

SI#	Barcode No.	Applicant Name	Gender	Subject	Social Category	Total Mark	Admission Fee	Waiting Rank	Remarks
1	25P0861727	JAYASHREE SASMAL	Female	Chemistry	SCBC	8.25	1445	WL-2	Selected
2	25P1528996	KALICHARAN MARNDI	Male	Commerce	ST	16.5	1381	WL-1	Selected
3	25P1033567	Dakhin Murmu	Male	Commerce	ST	6.5	1381	WL-3	Selected
4	25P0169458	Barsha Murmu	Female	Economics	ST	11.25	1381	WL-3	Selected
5	25P0213262	Raj Kumar Mohanta	Male	Education	SCBC	52.5	1587	WL-1	Selected
6	25P0525758	LITU DASH	Male	Education	General	29.75	1587	WL-4	Selected
7	25P1063189	RAJESH NAYAK	Male	English	ST	5	1381	WL-2	Selected
8	25P1798784	SUNIL TUDU	Male	Hindi	ST	2.25	1381	WL-1	Selected
9	25P1245110	Madhabi Barman	Female	History	SCBC	13.25	1393	WL-2	Selected
10	25P0455097	Rashan Kumar Mohanta	Male	History	SCBC	7.75	1537	WL-3	Selected
11	25P1438893	PRAKASH BEHERA	Male	History	SC	7.25	1381	WL-5	Selected
12	25P9400510	ASHISH DEHURI	Male	Odia	ST	29.75	1381	WL-1	Selected

1									
SI#	Barcode No.	Applicant Name	Gender	Subject	Social Category	Total Mark	Admission Fee	Waiting Rank	Remarks
13	25P0091721	JHUNARANI BEHERA	Female	Odia	SCBC	25.25	1393	WL-2	Selected
14	25P4858610	SWASTI PRAJNA MOHANTY	Female	Physics	SCBC	7.5	1445	WL-4	Selected
15	25P2119810	PRACHYA BIJAYINI SAHU	Female	Physics	SCBC	7.25	1445	WL-5	Selected
16	25P1494993	ABINASH SWAIN	Male	Zoology	SCBC	38	1613	WL-1	Selected
17	25P1020204	Chinmay kumar Das	Male	Zoology	SC	21.75	1431	WL-7	Selected
18	25P0638907	BISHNUPRIYA MOHANTA	Female	Zoology	SCBC	21	1445	WL-8	Selected

Documents Submission at the time of admission:

- 1 Printout of your Common Application Form PG (Phase-III) Spot Selection-2025-26
- 2 Original & Photocopy of 10th Certificate & Marksheet.
- 3 Original & Photocopy of Higher Secondary/+2 or Equivalent Examinations Certificate & Marksheet.
- 4 Original & Photocopy of +3 Examinations Certificate & Marksheet.
- 5 Original College Leaving Certificate (CLC) from the Institution last attended.
- 6 Original Conduct Certificate from the Institution last attended.
- 7 Three (4) recent Colour Passport Size Photographs.
- 8 Original Migration Certificate.
- 9 Original ST/SC/other Reservation Certficates, If applicable

Principal,

M.P.C. Autonomous College, Takhatpur, Baripada.

Memo No. 385 // Date 01-11-2025

Copy to all Notice Boards / In-charge, e-Admission /Accounts Bursar / Academic Bursar /HC/ DA, Admission/ Collection Counter / Sri P. R. Prasad for information & he is requested to upload the Merit list in the College Website.

Principal, 111725

M.P.C. Autonomous College, Takhatpur, Baripada.

Dar 0/11/25

Page 2 of 2